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About the Clearinghouse

Signatories of Water Conservation Agreement:

UF

 Florida DEP

e 5 Water Management Districts

* Florida Public Service Commission
 Utility Council of AWWA

 Utility Council of FWEA

* Florida Rural Water Association
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Goals of the Clearinghouse

 Be the premier source in Florida of water
conservation information for public water
supply, drawing upon information and
expertise from throughout the utility sector,
the water management districts, the state
university system, and other sources.

e Help Florida become a national leader In
water use efficiency
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Why Is Water Conservation
Important?

* Florida utilities will need to obtain future water supplies
from alternative water sources. Improved water
conservation is a cost-effective option for reducing
average and peak water use rates by 20 to 60%

e \Water conservation is the ideal way to reduce energy
demands

e Sustainable urban water systems need to balance
supply and demand management options
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Comparison of EZ Guide to Original Guide

o Streamlined data input
— Many input pages condensed to few

o Simplification of Measure data input

e Detalled BMP implementation input now
optional

« Removed present worth calculations

 Added background replacement to BMP
calculations

e Added graphical representations of results

. —
UF Environmental —y
Engineering Sciences —

UNIVERSITY of FLORIDA



Why use EZ Guide?

* Develop a goal-based water conservation
plan

* Accepted as part of the Consumptive Use
Permit

 Can be done with varying degrees of detall
by selecting modules
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< > Conserve'Florida®Water. Clearinghouse

Promoting Conservation in Our Public Water Supplies
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® ONTACT US
EZ Guide Files
Note: This tool works better with Microsoft's Office 2007®
How to Get Started
| DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM I ® Downlcad the Spreadsheet files depending on vour version of Microsoft's Office® (2003 or
2007)
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE , . . ) N
[ ] ® Download the User's Manual with Case Study, requires PDF Reader:
| CLEARINGHOUSE PUBLICATIONS I ® Downlcad additional tables (Support data for Case Study)
® Read the User's Manual including the Case Study (Example 1)
| LEARNING RESOURCES l ® Familiarize yourself with the EZ Guide
RESEARCH
L IS Downloads
NEWS = &
N oo i Formt
[ EVENTS I
EZ Guide 1.0 Spreadsheet Office® 2007
Spreadsheet Office® 2003
User's Manual 1.0 Document PDF
’m m ABC Study Area Example Data Spreadsheet Office® 2007
Spreadsheet Office® 2003
’ . ifice® 2
AWE and Others Urge EZ Guide ABC Case Study Spreadsheet Office® 2007
Congress for Funding (Jan 15, Spreadsheet Office® 2003
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What can | do with the EZ Guide?

 |dentify cost effective BMPs for
Implementation

* Track annual water use by sector

o Audit water losses

e Maintain a list of water conservation measures
e Track BMP implementation

e Develop conservation scenarios based on a
mix of BMPs

Do water conservation planning

. —
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Information for EZ Guide

« Historical water supplied and billed
e Population and potable water use projections
« Description of the study area and the

customers
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ABC Case Study for EZ Guide

Small utility in Florida
— Single-family and non-residential sectors

Current gpcd: 160
Target gpcd: 150

What BMPs should be implemented to
reduce gpcd?
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Water Use Data

Water Use Data

Historical Water Use

Seart of
Implementation

Future Water Use Demand Without Conservation

Sector Year 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
Population 651 651 651 651 651 651 651 651 651
> Daily per Capita Use (gpcd) 200 180 180 120 180 180 180 120 180
E
5 Annual Water Use (MGY) 47 53 4282 4282 4282 4282 4282 4282 4282 4282
T
= Number of Accounts 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192
=
Annual Use per Acount (MGY) 0.20 0.25 022 0.22 0.22 022 022 022 022 022
LB R el L2 E Y 0.10 0.13 012 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 012
(MGD)
Population
> Daily per Capita Use (gpcd)
E Annual Water Use (MGY) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L
1
§ Number of Accounts
=
Annual Use per Account (MGY)
LB L D) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(MGD)
T Annual Water Use (MGY) 26 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
et
o
% Number of Accounts 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
B
QT
el Annual Use per Account (MGY) 0.21 0.19 020 0.20 0.20 020 0.20 0.20 020 020
c
o
z ﬁu“’g'[]a]ge Lz rzhitl g 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
LUALVI1ILVILILIICILILAaL S —
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Water Audit
2.1. System Audits M il

Southwest Florida Water Management District

St. John's River Water Management District

AWWANWA
Guide Audit

FRWA Water Audit

2.2. System Audit

How often will your utility perform a

system audit? Annually

What water audit method will you use? Guide Audit

What is you water loss (%) L 12.95 =|
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2.3. System Audit

'ﬂ_-;_: =
——

{[line 11 subtract line 8] divide by line 10}

Line Guide System Audit
A Water Audit Input Data Amount (MG)
1 {Raw water withdrawn 2Ll
2 Raw water imported 0.00
3 iRaw water exported 0.00
4 Treated water produced 5726
5 iTreated water imported 0.00
6 iTreated water exported 0.00
7 Total volume billed 4985
& iTotal volume of all unbilled metered use 0.00
B Water Audit Parameter Calculations
9 MNet raw WEIT.EF (add lines 1 and 2 then 55 08
subtract line 3
10 Zli:rr:f:ig:;ter (add lines 4 and & then 57 96
11 I;ljnn-revenue water (line 10 subtract line 7 41
12 Percent (%) Estimated system losses 12 95
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3.1 Conservation Measures

Clear All Entries I

Save | Create Repont

Modify Existing Measure, or Select and Describe

Line Measures Select and Describe Implemented Measures Planned Measures
Operational Measures
1 Source-water metering
2 Service-connection metering
3 FiK_Ed'ir_'tewal mg?er ':readmg',temmg' = [Monthly; testing every five yrs.
calibrating. repairing & replacing
4 System audit *  |Maonthly; Guide method
5 Leak detection and repair r
& Sele_c_ti\_ufe usage of pressure
stabilizing valves
7 Conservation rate structure v For potable only
8  [Customer leak notification
g Conservation coordinator
10 iReuse feasibility study ¥ 2008
Educational Measures
11 iInformative billing =
12 Water bill inserts e
13 Retrofit kit give away v
14 [Public information / education ¥  |Printed materials
15 Customer surveys *  |Annually
16 WWorkshops =
17 iAdvisory committee v VWater conservation technical advisory committee




4.1 Bl1P= Hide/Display BALEP Shis | Claar All Entries | Zare |

Create Scenano

Delete All Scenarios

—1

Cost of Passive Water Cost per Total Number
Water LT3 (JoET u_‘ _BMP annual Savings 'U'a_ter Account. A_ccuunt_s of of Accounts, Incentives
BMP Sactor 1D (£H1000 Implementatio | lifespan replacement | Horizon Savings Unit, Units .H.ualla_hle Units, or g —
Gins) n [wear] rate (%) (year] Rate [gpad) Measure For Retrofit .

R RF_sF 0.700 2007 5.0 060 20 362.00 E035 192 T
Reuze Projects I ukti-Fanmiby RFP_MF AT T
MNon-Regidential RF_MR AL e
Single Famihy MFI_SF AT SR
r.cr-pctabEEILr;%Eﬂ:cr Source Multi-Family NPI_MF - -
MNon-Rezidential MFL_MF AT S

single Family WEL_SF 0.700 2007 50 050 20 1200 260 192 125
MNon-Regidential ‘WEL_MFR AT e
Single Famihy HECW_SF AT SR
Wuki-Farmity{common) ':ECW—MF AT S
High-Efficie;u:; ::ig"&s VWasher Muti-Family(inside) :—|E|:1.\r_r-.-1F w700 o
Non-Rezidential HECW_MNF AT T

SI0EEoh HLFT_SF 0700 2007 ] 500 20 24.20 200 192 00
Toilet Rebates I ukti-Famiby ULFT_MF AT SR

R HLFT_MA 0.700 2007 b0 5.00 20 E.00 160 g 2
Urinal Rebates r:\i;;s::i;:rtial LF_MFiw w700 s007

RITEREETETIE (LT | WAL 0.700 2007 5.0 5.00 a0 70.00 75 8 8
Lw_rfﬁ;::ntfrlti;ﬁ :E: 112 Jion-Resigental SR 0.700 2007
Single Famihy SH_SF AT SR
Showerheads W ulti-Family SH_MF AT e
MNon-Rezidential SH MR AT S

single Family FC_SF 0.700 2007 50 500 5 7.00 25 192 100
Faucets I ukti-F anmiby FC_MF AL e

| Man-Residential FC MR o o o . _ o . . .




4.1 BMPs  Fide/Display EMF Shts | Clear All Entdes | Zave

=

Service Life BMP .
BMP Sector ID Im::lemm:el:tau:in S::sil:g;‘(::l:l Tg::;f::T]P v:::: ISI::T:;S S:.raitne!:s Eife('::i:;tness Ne[;?:l]“l]l:gs F::?i:? Comments
ns per Year Gins) [1000 Gin=) [gpcd) {$/1000 Gins) Gins=) [years)
=ingle Family AP_=F 2.38 452 625 192,720 40.54 2349 1,649 67.10
Reuse Projects Mult-Family AFMF #DIVI0 0 0 #DIVI0 2D/ #DIVID 2D/
Hon-Residential AP_MR #DIV10 0 0 Niss #DIVID #DII0 #DIVID
single Famiy NPLSF #DIV/D 0 0 #DIVID #DVID #DIV/D #DVID
n b Ioashon = =
e Fmblr:etrﬁ::m I NPLMF #DIVI0 0 0 #DIVI0 #0IVI0 #DNV0 #0IVI0
Hon-Resiential NFLAA #DIVI0 0 0 Nisy #DVID #DIID #DID
Single Family WEL_SF 1.90 31,250 18,425 245 1,903 -1.203 5435
Irrlgﬂﬂtt.l—-crnEIEfﬂg::gilllz_nﬂan :aiailcdﬂézl:ﬂﬂr'lf:a Hufi-Famiy WELMF #DIVID D 0 #DIVIO #0V10 #0IVID #0V10
Hon-Residental L #DIVID 0 0 Niss #DV1D #OVID #DV1D
Single Family HECW_SF #DIVI0 0 0 #DIVIO #DVID #DIID #DVID
MutiFamiy(common) |- #DIVIO i O #OVI0 #OI0 #OVI0
ngh_EmmET:\c:;:;tlztahﬁ Bl L #DVID 0 0 | e #ONI #DIVID #ONI
Hon-Residental HECW_NR #0VI0 0 0 NiA 0N/ #0NVI0 0N/
Single Family ULFT_SF 113 20,000 372 1.132 0432 32.35
Toilet Rebates Multi-Family ULFT_MF S0 0 0 =000 #MID =000 NI
Hon-Residental HLFT_HR 0.29 1,260 4380 NiA 0.292 0.408 8.35
Urinal Rebates Illcgti:li:j:ntlsl LR #DIV10 0 0 NI #DVID #DIVID #DNID
Men-Residential (ULF) | UR_MRulf KD &0 5132 NiA 0.0sa 0602 419
”c"'rﬁgiﬂffn'ti'{}iln”: " |non-Resident EvalNR #DIV10 0 0 NI #DVID #DIVID #DVID
Single Family SHLSF #DIVID 0 0 #DIVID #DVID #DIV/0 #DVID
Shewenheads Hult-Famiy SH_MF #DIV0 0 0 #DIVI0 £V D0 £V
Hon-Resiential AL #DIVID 0 0 Niss #DVID #DIVID #DVID
Single Family FC_SF 1.95 2,500 1278 1.07 1.957 1257 13.98
Faucets Hult-Famiy FC_MF #DIV0 0 0 #DIVI0 VI D0 VI




Individual BMP implementations

Year

Accounts
Remaining

Passive annual
replacement

Implementations per
Year

Daily Savings (gpd)

Yearly Savings
(Gal)

Cumulative Water
Savings (Gal)

Total Cost per
Year (USS)

2007

192

—a

529 980

520 980

10,000

2008

132

282 656

812 636

5.000

2009

100

220 825

1.033 461

4 000

2010

75

35,332

1.0688.793

0

2011

71

35 332

1.104 125

KRAHFE

[

0

04125

EE LR

04.125

EEERRE

04125

KRAHFE

04,125

EEERRE

04,125

HEAEEE

04125

KRAHFE

04125

EE LR

Rk

04125

KRAHFE

04.125

EE LR

04125

KRAHFE

04,125

EEERRE

04,125

HEAEEE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
104.125
1
1
1
1
1
1

04125

KRAHFE

[ Y o Y e Y e Y e Y e I Y e (e Y e B - I e B e B e e

Lo e T e R e - e - s - e e - e e e e e I e

1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1.
1
1,

104125

Total

(o Iy | e - e T e - e s - e s s e e e e e s e e L [ [

(%]

1,324,950

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

19.00
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BMP"

S

Summartr

BMPGO6s Sel ect ed | Numberof| Costper Savings
Devices Device | per Device
(unit) ($) (9pd)

Water-Efficient Landscape and 125 250 3.45

Irrigation Evaluations and Rebates

Toilet Rebates 100 200 3.72

Faucets 100 25 1.07

e Total savings: 8.24 gpcd

 New gpcd: 151.76
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Trends In Indoor Water Use
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Tampa Indoor Retrofit and

Conservation Potential
Aquacraft (2004)

OTHER BATH OTHER
03%  3.4%(260gcd) Son 1.0% 4| BATH
TOILET 0.2 ged P04 gcd)| g 306 (2.4 ged)
23.2% CLOTHES WASHER 20.1% .

(179 gcd) 19.0% (7.8 gcd)
(14.gcd)

CLOTHES WASHER
20.1 % (7.8 gcd)

TREATMENT DISHWASHER | TREATMENT
0.4% 0.7% 21%
(0.8 ged) DISHWASHER
(0.3 gcd) (0.6 gcd) 1.4%
0.5 ged)
16.4% FAUCET SHOWER
12.2% WE
(127 ged) (9.4 gcd) 23.5% 16.0% (6.2 gcd)
LEAK : (9.1 gcd) LEAK

2 4% Baseline Total 9.4% Post-Retrofit Total

Figure ES.1 Comparing pre-retrofit (on the left) and post-retrofit (on the right) indoor per
capita water use percentage including leakage
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Pre/Post Indoor Per Capita Use in 26 Retrofit Homes
In Tampa Based on 10 Second Data
Aquacraft (2004)

_ Indoor use

©
Q decreased

e
Q by about
&
50%
Indoor
B Baseline @ Post-Retrofit
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Trends In Qutdoor Water Use
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Jacksonville, Florida

Aquacraft (2008)
Non-
Avg. Annual Seasonal | Seasonal
Use (kgal) (kgal) (kgal)
Pre-2001 86.9 44.6 42.3
Post-2001 123.0 51.0 71.9
%change 41.51% 14.4% 70.0%

%
Reporting % with| % with |Average va
Avg. Lot #of | Avg. # df outdoor irrigatiopswimminlg of owned

Year BulltSize (sf) Bedroom&esidenisirrigatio system  pool home
| pre|] 1972 10240, 3.1 2.3 79.0] 59.2 15.0] $228.214
post 2003 13124 3.7 2.7 982 82.1 15.81$311.647
U Environmental E ;S
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Gainesville Homes with Sprinklers

Count of Homes Built  ===0 of homes with sprinklers
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=
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Gainesville Sprinkler Application Rates

PDF of Application Rate =~ ===CDF of Application Rates

350 - - 100%
- 90%
30% - c
- 80% &
> 0 "
o 25% 1 - 70% 9
o (]
= - 60%
S 20% - @
L - 50% £
S 15% - - 40% &
T ©
X 10% - % g
(&)
- 20%  ©
5% - o
- 10%
0% . . . . . . . ' 0%
Q Q D o N BN S (190 S
. Inches per Year e —— |
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Special Studies
Gainesville

1,500 houses with separate indoor and outdoor meters

Indoor averages 79 gpcd, consistent with national
studies. Little variability.

Outdoor water use causes most of the peak demand that
causes the need to expand the system

—e—Regular Irrigation —a—Combin

— 500
=

450
S o KT
w
= / \ f
o 350
E 300 / \ /
O / /
e ~ /
‘E‘ g (e ]8]
o
“3 o 150
o0
= 100
E 0—_.._——-—0-‘\_.____&_/' . . .
9) >
o0
o
o ) S & & & » & &

X ol o Y <& X 4 Y ol >
=< Y:‘qu ?5306 é&o@ 00& \oﬁéé YQ‘\ & 5 e@@e és& ]
i 3 5< & & 58 o e ———
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Outdoor Water Use Management Options

* Reduce irrigated area
 Reduce application rate
e Use soll moisture sensors

e Irrigate with wastewater &/or stormwater
reuse water

* Discourage the use of automatic sprinklers
* Raise the price of water
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Conserv Florida®Walter Cleoringhouse

Promoting Conservation in Our Public Water Supplies’

-

ABOUT US

GUIDE

DECISION SUPPORT SYSTEM
SSISTANCE

CLEARINGHOUSE PUBLICATIONS

LEARNING RESOURCES

RESEARCH

Mission: The mission of the Conserve Florida Water Clearinghouse is to develop collaborative

relationships with related programs, and to collect, analyze, and make available reliable information
and technical assistance to public water supply utilities and water managers for use in developing
effective and efficient water conservation programs.

gecentinews upcominglevents T NEW EveNT >

AWE and Others Urge

Congress for Funding (Jan 15,

5/8/2008



Clearinghouse Technical Personnel

Conserve Florida Water

Promoting Conservation in Oue Public Water Supplies

_WWw.conservefloridawater.com

*  From the top left: Camilo Cornejo, Jackie Martin, Miguel Morales, Kristen Rile, John Palencharr,
Lukasz Ziemba, Ken Friedman, Randy Switt, James Heaney (PI), and Leighton Walker.
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Conserve Florida Water Clearinghouse

e Clearinghouse Info:
Info@conservefloridawater.org

 News and Events email-list subscription:
lists@conservefloridawater.org

 EZ Guide Download and User Manual
http://conservefloridawater.org/ez_guide

e EZ Guide Questions/Comments:
support@conservefloridawater.org
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Questions?
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